PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4799030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD J. SPYCHE JR.	01/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYNTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2100 OLD UNION ROAD	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14227	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15228051
Application Number:	62200774
PCT Number:	US2016045478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)416-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)416-7000

Email: buffaloip@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA R. LIPPES

Address Line 1: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 2: 200 DELAWARE AVENUE
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2097P001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA R. LIPPES	
SIGNATURE:	/amanda r. lippes/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC012918-01292018163834#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044759 FRAME: 0514

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Effective the __day of _____2018, and for one United States dollar (\$1 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gerald J. Spyche Jr. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assigns to KYNTEC CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of New York having a place of business located at 2100 Old Union Road, Buffalo, New York 14227 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the following patent(s) and/or application(s) entitled MECHANICAL SPRING ACTUATOR:

U.S. provisional patent application serial number: 62/200,774, filed August 4, 2015;

U.S. nonprovisional patent application serial number: 15/228,051, filed August 4, 2016; and

PCT patent application serial number: PCT/US2016/045478, filed August 4, 2016, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign jurisdiction application that claims priority to the foregoing throughout the entire world and (hereinafter "Patent(s)") and each and every invention disclosed in such patent(s) and/or application(s) to the Assignee to hold absolutely for the sole and exclusive benefit, use and enjoyment of the Assignee, and successors or assigns of Assignee for the entire term of the Patent(s) including without limitation the term of any patent term extensions that may be available. This Assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Patents, (3) the right to have Patents(s) issued in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the Patents whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

By: Music Jan J Gerald J. Spyche Jr.

Date

28 JAN 16

PATENT REEL: 044759 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 01/29/2018